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ADRESSEN
Beijing
Baker & McKenzie DI5E « Z2WntERBRAi 55 b R R i
Suite 3401, China World Tower 2 FHOKIE 2 JE 3401 =
China World Trade Center h b 52 5 ey
No. 1, Jianguomenwai Avenue HEEARE 1S
100004 Beijing, VR China 100004 Jbst, b A RSER

Tel.: 010 6535 3800; Fax: 010 6505 2309; 6505 0378; E-Mail: andreas.lauffs@bakermckenzie.com,
christian.atzler@bakermckenzie.com
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Anfreas Lauffs, Christian Atzler

Beiten Burkhardt Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH T IEHIR G55 W

Suite 3130, 31/F, South Office Tower S AU FI A% 31 2 3130 &
Beijing Kerry Centre, No. 1, Guanghua Road HARHIX SR 1 5
100020 Beijing, VR China 100020 Jt5t, A RIAN

Tel.: 010 8529 8110; Fax: 010 8529 8123; E-Mail: susanne.rademacher@bblaw.com
Ansprechpartner: Susanne Rademacher

Brandi Droge Piltz Heuer & Gronemeyer

Suite 706/2, Jian Wai SOHO @4h SOHO 2 S1% 706 =
No. 39, East 3rd Ring Road, Chaoyang District FHBH X 2R = FAh % 39 5
100022 Beijing, VR China 100022 Jb 5T, e A GILA

Tel.: 010 5869 5751; E-Mail: wigginghaus@bdphg.de
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Nils Wigginghaus

Clifford Chance LLP Beijing Office AT 55 Pt s il
Suite 3326, China World Tower 1 SOKJE 1 ) 3326 =

China World Trade Center Hh b 52 5 o0

No. 1, Jianguomenwai Avenue AEEANRE 1

100004 Beijing, VR China 100004 Jb 5t A N RSEAI

Tel.: 010 6505 9018; Fax: 010 6505 9028; E-Mail: michelle.wang@cliffordchance.com
Ansprechpartner: Michelle Wang

Ernst & Young Bk VS5

German Business Center (GBC) Beijing LI (R =TpnHE) 16 J2
L/16, Ernst & Young Tower, Oriental Plaza RIX R KL 1 S R: ]
No. 1, East Changan Ave., Dongcheng District 100738 Jb 5T, A A ILA

100738 Beijing, VR China

Tel.: 010 5815 3297; Fax: 010 8518 8298; E-Mail: gbc-beijing@cn.ey.com
Ansprechpartner: Lars Eckerlein

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer ‘S AR 55 Fr

Suite 3705, China World Tower 2 S{KJR 2 i 3705 &

China World Trade Center oy bR 52 S 0y

No. 1, Jianguomenwai Avenue AETTANRE 1 5

100004 Beijing, VR China 100004 Jb 58, A GILA

Tel.: 010 6505 3448; Fax: 010 6505 7783; E-Mail: sabine.kellerer@freshfields.com, chris.wong@freshfields.com
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Sabine Stricker-Kellerer, Chris Wong
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Hogan Lovells et SRR LIRS 2 [ Ep X Y
31st Floor, Tower 3, China Central Place AL 3 5 EFH 3R
No. 77, Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District SHPH DX [ % 77

100025 Beijing, VR China 100025 Jbxt, AR

Tel.: 010 6582 9488; Fax: 010 6582 9499; E-Mail: jun.wei@hoganlovells.com
Ansprechpartnerin: Jun Wei

Linklaters ARFIR AR 55 B A
Unit 29, Level 25, China World Tower 1 [l 52K 1 8 25 )2 29 =
China World Trade Center Hh b 52 5 0y

No. 1, Jianguomenwai Avenue AEANRE 1

100004 Beijing, VR China 100004 45t A N RSEFI

Tel.: 010 6505 8590; Fax: 010 6505 8582; E- Mail: wolfgang.sturm@linklaters.com
Ansprechpartner: Wolfgang F. Sturm

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison

Unit 3601, Tower A, Beijing Fortune Plaza JeHU0 & o SR A R 3601 =
No. 7, Dongsanhuan Zhong Road BRI IX AR =3 i 7 5
Chaoyang District 100020 Jb 5%, A GILA

100020 Beijing, VR China

Tel.: 010 5828 6300; Fax: 010 6530 9070/9080; E-Mail: jchan@paulweiss.com, cyu@paulweiss.com
Ansprechpartner: Jeanette K. Chan, Corinna Yu

Pinsent Masons IR B

10th Floor, Beijing China Resources Building e IR 10 /=

No. 8, Jianguo Men Bei Avenue AETTIES 8 5

100005 Beijing, VR China 100005 Jt5¢, AN RILH]

Tel.: 010 8519 0011; Fax: 010 8519 0022; E-Mail: bernd.stucken@pinsentmasons.com
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Bernd-Uwe Stucken

PricewaterhouseCoopers P STE]

26/F Office Tower A, Beijing Fortune Plaza B & S Ak AR 26 tk
No. 7, Dongsanhuan Zhong Road FRHIX AR =3 itk 7 5
Chaoyang District 100020 4k 5%, A A ILA

100020 Beijing, VR China

Tel.: 010 6533 3203; Fax: 010 6533 8800; E-Mail: lea.gebhardt@cn.pwc.com
Ansprechpartnerin: Lea Gebhardt

Taylor Wessing e AR LI o8 AT B | Ay o
Unit 2307, West Tower, Twin Towers S BE R JE VIS 23 |52 07 Hog
No. B-12, Jianguomenwai Ave., Chaoyang District R IX A T4 KRB 412 5
100022 Beijing, VR China 100022 b5t A N RILA

Tel.: 010 6567 5886; Fax 010 65675857; E-Mail: c.hezel@taylorwessing.com
Ansprechpartner: Christoph Hezel

Wenfei Attorneys-at-Law Ltd. B SCEHm RS b 5U Rt
Room 901, Beijing Silver Tower LT RIAR KJE 901 =

No. 2, Dongsanhuan Road North, Chaoyang District i IX Zx =]k 2 5

100027 Beijing, VR China 100027 Jbx5t, A NRSEA

Tel.: 010 6468 7331; Fax: 010 6460 3132
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Paul Thaler, Andreas Lehmann
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Shanghai
Baker & McKenzie Dyd « Z2WntEIBR A 55 Br QR Ak
Unit 1601, Jin Mao Tower L% KE 1601 %

No. 88, Century Boulevard, Pudong
200121 Shanghai, VR China

AT IX 4l KiE 88 5
200121 i, A N RIEATE

Tel.: 021 5047 8558; Fax: 021 5047 0020; 5047 0838; E-Mail: andreas.lauffs@bakermckenzie.com,

christian.atzler@bakermckenzie.com

Ansprechpartner: Dr. Andreas Lauffs, Christian Atzler

Beiten Burkhardt Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH
Suite 1001-1002, 10/E, Chong Hing Finance Center

No. 288, Nanjing Road West
200003 Shanghai, VR China

FEpruy ik &g

B2 4= R 10 J2 1001~1002 =
B HUTH % 288 5

200003 i, w4 N RILAIE

Tel.: 021 6141 7888; Fax: 021 6141 7899; E-Mail: oscar.yu@bblaw.com

Ansprechpartner: Oscar Yu

Clifford Chance LLP

Suite 730, Shanghai Centre
No. 1376, Nanjing Road West
200040 Shanghai, VR China

Tel.: 021 6279 8461; Fax: 021 6279 8462
Ansprechpartner: Stephen Harder

Yol S hap a5 D ik
iR 730 =

BRI 1376 5

200040 b, vhAie NRILAIE

CMS, China

Suite 2801-2812, Plaza 66, Tower 2
No. 1366, Nanjing Road West
200040 Shanghai, VR China

CMS A Hm 55 B
HE) 37 2 1] 2801/2812 =
VG 1366 5

200040 i, e N RIEAIE

Tel.: 021 6289 6363; Fax: 021 6289 0731; E-Mail: ulrike.glueck@cms-hs.com, falk.lichtenstein@cms-hs.com

Ansprechpartner: Dr. Ulrike Gliick, Dr. Falk Lichtenstein

Ernst & Young

German Business Center (GBC) Shanghai
23/F, The Center, No. 989, Changle Road
200031 Shanghai, VR China

ok 2 igEss i

HEL R ) 3 23 1%
KR 989 5

200031 i, e N RILAIE

Tel.: 021 2405 2348; Fax: 021 6275 1131; E-Mail: gbc-shanghai@cn.ey.com

Ansprechpartner: Titus von dem Bongart

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer
34/F, Jin Mao Tower

No. 88, Century Boulevard, Pudong
200121 Shanghai, VR China

A SE55 Dt
Gk KIE 34 1%

T AT IX 20 K E 88 5
200121 _FF A A R IR E

Tel.: 021 5049 1118; Fax: 021 3878 0099; E-Mail: heiner.braun@freshfields.com,

christian.zeppezauer@freshfields.com

Ansprechpartner: Dr. Heiner Braun, Dr. Christian Zeppezauer

Hogan Lovells

18/F, Park Place

No. 1601, Nanjing Road West
200040 Shanghai, VR China

e AHInSs ikpdp At
RV 37 18 4%
R 1601 5
200040 i, w4 N RILAIE

Tel.: 021 6122 3800; Fax: 021 6122 3899; E-Mail: andrew.mcginty@hoganlovells.com

Ansprechpartner: Andrew McGinty
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Linklaters AERA TN 55 B i (RAk
16/F, Citigroup Tower FEBER R 16 #

No. 33, Huayuan Shigiao Road, Pudong TR 0T XA b A Mk itk 33 5
200120 Shanghai, VR China 200120 kg, e NRILH

Tel.: 021 2891 1888; Fax: 021 2891 1818; E-Mail: wolfgang.sturm@linklaters.com
Ansprechpartner: Wolfgang F. Sturm

Luther Law Offices A 555 B

2/F AZIA Center ICWR)E 2 2

No. 1233, Lujiazui Ring Road, Pudong THAVHT X LKW EA i 1233 5
200120 Shanghai, VR China 200120 L, e A ILA

Tel.: 021 5010 6580; E-Mail: eva.drewes@cn.luther-lawfirm.com
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Eva Drewes

Pinsent Masons AR F55 Wt

Room 4605, Park Place Office Tower HFEGE) 3 4605 %

1601 Nanjing West Road w2z X APl i 1601 5
200040 Shanghai, VR China 200040 _Eifg, e NRILAN

Tel.: 021 6321 1166; Fax: 021 6329 2696; E-Mail: bernd.stucken@pinsentmasons.com
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Bernd-Uwe Stucken

PricewaterhouseCoopers T STE]

11/F PricewaterhouseCoopers Center WK IE 0 11 B

No. 202, Hubin Road W 202 5

200021 Shanghai, VR China 200021 L, e A ILA

Tel.: 021 6123 2723; Fax: 021 6123 8800; E-Mail: ulrich.reuter@cn.pwc.com
Ansprechpartner: Ulrich Reuter

Ro6dl & Partner FRIE D pE A S 55 Br iR
31/F LJZ Plaza Bl X W i 25 ) 3 31 4%

No. 1600, Century Avenue AR X 2 KT 1600
200122 Shanghai, VR China 200122 L, e NRILA

Tel.: 021 6163 5348; Fax: 021 6163 5299; E-Mail: alexander.fischer@roedl.pro, oliver.maaz@roedl.pro
Ansprechpartner: Alexander Fischer, Dr. Oliver Maaz

Salans P55 B i RIA

22/F Park Place Office Tower BRVE) I 22 B

No. 1601, Nanjing Road West 2 X I E i 1601

200040 Shanghai, VR China 200040 Fiff, e N RALFH

Tel.: 021 6103 6000; Fax: 021 6103 6011

Schindhelm Rechtsanwilte PRI R A 55 P iR
German Centre for Industry and Trade Shanghai 1 I 610~611 =

Tower 1, 6/F, Suite 610-611, No. 88, Keyuan Road Bl oy, Bloiik 88

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park U AR R R [ X

201203 Shanghai, VR China 201203 L, e ARILA

Tel.: 021 2898 6379; Fax: 021 2898 6370; E-Mail: raymond.kok@schindhelm.net,
burkhard.fassbach@schindhelm.net, bernhard.heringhaus@schindhelm.net
Ansprechpartner: Raymond Kok, Burkhard Fassbach, Bernhard Heringhaus
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Schulz Noack Birwinkel

Suite 2302, International Trade Center

No. 2201, Yan’an Road West
200336 Shanghai, VR China

(RARREE TR - TR RGN

] s 52 &) s 2302 =

SEZ PG 2201 5

200336 i, A A R

Tel.: 021 62198370; Fax: 021 62196849; E-Mail: jm.scheil@snblaw.com

Ansprechpartner: Dr. Jorg-Michael Scheil

Taylor Wessing

15/F, United Plaza, Unit 1509
No. 1468, Nanjing Road West
200040 Shanghai, VR China

ZEREHIM SRS ST iR
HHROKE 15 #% 1509 .90

B T M 1468 5

200040 i, e N RILRIE

Tel.: 021 6247 7247; Fax 021 6247 7248; E-Mail: r.koppitz@taylorwessing.com
Ansprechpartner: Ralph Vigo Koppitz

Wenfei Consulting RS E W

Office 18 D, Shanghai Industrial Investment Building SNV K E 18D

No. 18, Caoxi Road North, Xuhui District RICIX IR 8 5

200030 Shanghai, VR China 200030 _Eifg, e NRILAN

Tel.: 021 6427 6258; Fax 021 6427 6259
Ansprechpartner: Laurent von Niederhiusern, Cheng Chen

White & Case, LL.P. R IE =l R AN
218 Shanghai Bund No. 12 Building HhME12 5 218 =
No. 12, Zhongshan Dong Yi Road PR 12 5

200002 Shanghai, VR China 200002 L, e A GILA

Tel.: 021 6321 2200; Fax: 021 6323 9252; E-Mail: jleary@whitecase.com
Ansprechpartner: John Leary

Guangzhou
Rodl & Partner BRI DA R 55 I iRk
45/F Metro Plaza K] b 45 1%

No. 183, Tianhe Road North JN TR G 183
510075 Guangzhou, VR China 510075 )M, e N RILH]

Tel.: 020 2264 6388; Fax: 020 2264 6390; E-Mail: sebastian.wiendieck@roedl.pro
Ansprechpartner: Sebastian Wiendieck
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